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Ridesharing survey

Which one of these statements describe you ?

@ Local Inhabitant
@ Cabin owner
@ Tourist or visitor in Norefjell

You are Local inhabitant or a Vistor

Can you specify your age group?

@ Younger than 20

@ 20 - 30 years old

@ 30 - 40 years old

@ 40 - 50 years old

@ More than 50 years old
@ | don’'t want to specify

What is your range of income?

@ Less than 300 000 NOK / Year
@ 300 000 — 500 000 NOK/ Year
46,7% @ 500 000 — 700 000 NOK / Year
@ 700 000 — 900 000 NOK / Year
@ More than 900 000 NOK / Year

@ | don’t want to answer this
question
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What kind of means of transportation do you usually use?

Personal vehicle 23 (76,7 %)

Public transportation such

0,
as buses, trains, etc. 15 (50 %)

Taxi 9 (30 %)

Ridesharing services (like
Uber or on-demand shuttle
vans)

0 10 20 30

What is your opinion about transportation here in Norefjell?

@ Yes, | am satisfied with the
quality of Norefjell
transportation

@ No, | am not satisfied with the
quality of Norefjell
transportation

@ | have no idea about this

How familiar would you say you are with Mobility Sharing services (such
as Uber or Lyft)?

@ | have never heard of it until
now

@ | have heard about it but don’t
know much about it

@ | Know about it

@ | am a frequent user of ride-
sharing services
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Do you have any experience with ridesharing service?

@ VYes, | am used to ridesharing
services

@ VYes, | have a bit of experience
with ridesharing services

@ No, | have never used
ridesharing services

If a ridesharing service (like an on-demand shuttle van) is available in
Norefjell:

@ | will be a frequent user of such
ridesharing service

@ No, | prefer not using
ridesharing services

How often do you use taxi services or rideshare or bus to get from place
to place?

Daily commutes —12 (41,4 %)

More than once in a week —12 (41,4 %)

More than once in a month —3 (10,3 %)
Sometimes in a year 2 (6,9 %)
| have never used public o
transport or ridesharing s... 2(6:9%)
0 5 10 15
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If you select taxi over ridesharing service, what are your personal
reasons for using a taxi instead of ridesharing services?

Familiarity with the taxi s... —17 (58,6 %)

Safety concerns —21 (72,4 %)

Availability 10 (34,5 %)

Privacy —6 (20,7 %)
Waiting time —6 (20,7 %)
Payment options 4 (13,8 %)
Other, please specify[—0 (0 %)
0 10 20 30

If you select ridesharing service over a taxi, what are your reasons for
selecting a ride-sharing option over a taxi?

Better pricing —21 (80,8 %)
Tracking ride trip —5 (19,2 %)
Safety and drivers backg... 4 (15,4 %)

More sustainable 18 (69,2 %)

New acquaintance —5 (19,2 %)

Access to support —3 (11,5 %)
Better overview of cars a... —3 (11,5 %)
Other, please specify|[—0 (0 %)
0 10 20 30

If Norefjell offers an on-demand ridesharing service in the region, what
is your preferred payment plan for you?

pay by ride 17 (56,7 %)

One-time payment (for

_7 2 0,
unlimited use for a specif... (23,3 %)

Part of hotel/ski center

___ [v)
payment 16 (53,3 %)

Membership 5 (16,7 %)

Other, please specify[—0 (0 %)

0 5 10 15 20
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If Norefjell offers ridesharing service in the region:

| will use it only if it is dgor | 7(23.3 %)
to door service
| will use it if it has stops in

10 (33,3 %
the main parts of Norefjell ( 2

| will use it if the price goes
down by sharing the ride
with more people

20 (66,7 *

For me, the design of

ridesharing service is not —9 (30 %)
important
0 5 10 15 20

If Norefjell offers an on-demand ridesharing service in the region, how
much are you willing to pay to use this service?

ey o
Only if it is 30% cheaper 4(13.3 %)
than taxi

e o
Only if it is 40% cheaper 13 (43,3 %)
than taxi
Only if it is 50% cheaper

L 0,
than taxi 22 (73,3 %)

For me, the price of ride-

sharing service is not —5 (16,7 %)
important
0 10 20 30

Would you be willing to pay more for a ridesharing service if an
environmentally friendly vehicle is used for the services or the
additional fee is used for offset carbon emission projects?

® Yes
® No
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What is the best method for you to get access or order a ridesharing
service?

Using an App 25 (83,3 %)

Ordering in a Website 9 (30 %)

Other, please specify

You are a cabin owner

Can you specify your age group?

@ Younger than 20

@® 20 -30 years old

@ 30 - 40 years old

@ 40 - 50 years old

@ More than 50 years old
@ | don’'t want to specify

What is your range of income?

@ Less than 300 000 NOK / Year
@ 300 000 — 500 000 NOK/ Year
@ 500 000 — 700 000 NOK / Year
@ 700 000 — 900 000 NOK / Year
@ More than 900 000 NOK / Year

@ | don’t want to answer this
question
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What kind of means of transportation do you usually use?

Personal vehicle 4 (100 %

Public transportation such

| 0,
as buses, trains, etc... 0(0%)

Taxi[—0 (0 %)

Ridesharing services{—0 (0 %)

What is your opinion about transportation here in Norefjell?

@ Yes, | am satisfied with the
quality of Norefjell
transportation

@ No, | am not satisfied with the
quality of Norefjell
transportation

@ | have no idea about this

How familiar would you say you are with Mobility Sharing services (such
as Uber or Lyft)?

@ | have never heard of it until
now

@ | have heard about it but don’t
know much about it

@ | Know about it

@ | am a frequent user of ride-
sharing services
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Do you have any experience with ridesharing service?

@ VYes, | am used to ridesharing
services

@ VYes, | have a bit of experience
with ridesharing services

@ No, | have never used
ridesharing services

How often do you use taxi services or rideshare or bus to get from place
to place?

@ Daily commutes
@ More than once in a week
@ More than once in a month

@ | never use public transport or
ridesharing services

If you select taxi over ridesharing service, what are your personal
reasons for using a taxi instead of ridesharing services?

Familiarity with the taxi s... 2 (50 %)

Safety concerns 3 (75 %)
Availability 2 (50 %)
Privacy 2 (50 %)

Waiting time
Payment options

Other, please specify[—0 (0 %)
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If you select ridesharing service over a taxi, what are your reasons for
selecting a ride-sharing option over a taxi?

Estimated Price 2 (50 %)
1(25 %)

1(25 %)

Tracking ride system

Safety and drivers backg...
More sustainable 3 (75 %)
New acquaintance—0 (0 %)
Access to support 1(25 %)
Traffic congestion reducti... 2 (50 %)
Overview of cars availabi...[—0 (0 %)

Other, please specify[—0 (0 %)

o
N
N
w

If Norefjell offers an on-demand ridesharing service in the region, what
is your preferred payment plan for you?

pay by ride 1 (25 %)

One-time annual payment
—0 (0 %

(subscription model) (0 %)

Part of other municipality

7 [0)
tax and services 3(75 %)

Other, please specify[—0 (0 %)

o
-
N
w

If Norefjell offers an on-demand ridesharing service in the region:

| will use it only if it is door
to door service

| will use it if it has stops in

2(509
the main parts of Norefjell (50 %)

| will use it if the price goes
down by sharing the ride
with more people

3 (75 %)

For me, the design of
ridesharing service is not
important
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If Norefjell offers an on-demand ridesharing service in the region, how
much are you willing to pay to use this service?

Only ifitis 30% cheaper 0

than taxi 0(0%)
T o

Only if it is 40% cheapelf 3 (75 %)

than taxi

Only if it is 50% cheaper

L 0,
than taxi 4(100%
For me, the price of ride-
sharing service is not{—0 (0 %)
important
0 1 2 3 4
Would you be willing to pay more for a ridesharing service if an
environmentally friendly vehicle is used for the services or the
additional fee is used for offset carbon emission projects?
® Yes
® No
What is the best method for you to get access or order a ridesharing
service?
Using an App - 4 (100 %

Ordering in a Website [—0 (0 %)

Other, please specify |—0 (0 %)
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If you rent out your cabin, do you think that providing ridesharing
services will add value for your property or the rental business?

@ VYes, | think it will add value
@ No, | think it will not add value

What do you think are the main concerns or challenges regarding
transportation and mobility to your cabin in Norefjell?

Location of cabin 3 (75 %)

Road’s infrastructure 2 (50 %)

Limited availability of public
transportation

Distance to the shopping

0,
and other facilities 2 (50 %)

Other, please specify

Google Forms
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